

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535

December 18, 2008

MR. JOHN YOUNG CRYPTOME SUITE 6E 251 WEST 89TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10024

> Request No.: 1101015-000 Subject: INSCOM FILES

Dear Mr. Young:

While processing your Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request, **Department of the Army** located FBI information in their records. This material was referred to the FBI for direct response to you.

Enclosed are copies of the referred material. Deletions have been made pursuant to Title 5, United States Code, Section(s) 552/552a as noted below. See the enclosed form for an explanation of these exemptions.

Sec	ction 552	Section 552a
□(b)(1)	□(b)(7)(A)	□(d)(5)
⊠(b)(2)	□(b)(7)(B)	□(j)(2)
□(b)(3)	⊠(b)(7)(C)	□(k)(1)
20	⊠(b)(7)(D)	□(k)(2)
2	□(b)(7)(E)	□(k)(3)
2	□(b)(7)(F)	□(k)(4)
□(b)(4)	□(b)(8)	□(k)(5)
□(b)(5)	□(b)(9)	□(k)(6)
⊠(b)(6)		□(k)(7)

36 pages were reviewed and 27 pages are being released.

You may appeal any denials by writing to the Director, Office of Information and Privacy, United States Department of Justice, 1425 New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C., 20530-0001, within sixty days from the date of this letter. The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Appeal" or "Information Appeal." Please cite the FOIPA number assigned to your request so that it may easily be identified.

Sincerely yours,

David M. Hardy Section Chief,

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

- (b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;
- (b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;
- (b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute(A) requires that the matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;
- (b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;
- (b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with the agency;
- (b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;
- (b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records or information (A) could be reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, (B) would deprive a person of a right to a fair trial or an impartial adjudication, (C) could be reasonably expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D) could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, (E) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or (F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any individual;
- (b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or
- (b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a

- (d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;
- (j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime or apprehend criminals;
- (k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;
- (k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;
- (k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;
- (k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
- (k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;
- (k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;
- (k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

ENCL 2 Vereen +

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

EPORY MADE AT	DATE WHEN MADE	PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE	REPORT MADE BY	rieta .
iminaral, p. o.	5/2/55	3/2214/13,14,29/55		
nte			CHARACTER OF CASE	b6
Unithorn Strategy			ISTRUMAL SECTION	- b7C ·
Boviet Militar	r Intelligence	e in Caine		. b7D
		4	 	
YNOPSIS OF FACTS:				
	Tarina in Tab	sheered to aroup	photographs on 3/	22/55 which
in one	I SAO LATTER D	s as allyene known	1-1 Called to rest	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA
o mor brockies	对注:了加州市市工工程上中了	L transfer of	ronaly resembled of	andersmalen
subject in this	cases hower	or, he could not b	noc hardrad page	a corre
errain of idea		Recerbs Passport	Office, D. S. Depo	Phoent
		pin luformation, U antiden tal Inform	Haraytaint of	DIATE:
pertinent data	egaleeren kaz		THE STATE WAS CONTAINED AND	marks exceed
		-8000-		i ,;: *
		in Albert Control		
DETAILS: AT W	ourceasor is			
to the	rch 22, 1955	Confidential Info	ment 5-1. the ha	o farnished
both reliable a	net worder their	inferentian in the	w past but	
		H-MANUFACTOR I	sucred the group	
which included photographs (-)			anyone known to h	
to charge of the			tole stated that	No. of the last of
strongly reposit	74 K 74 ***	en distret la cui	dise. Its attack	Lieuwen /
	et be one ha	wired per cent cert	tain the w	s temples!
tint be could p				
that he goald n with the unknow	to geny test of			- 1 /
that he could n with the unknow	a am244.cf			
What he could be	n 9 9346 <i>C</i> †	EXCLUDED FRO	M GENERAL	
that he could be with the unknow		EXCLUDED FRO	M GENERAL ATION SCHEDULE	
with the unknow		EXCLUDED FRO	M GENERAL TION SCHEDULE	
ROVED AND	SPECIAL AGEN	DECLASSIFICA	M GENERAL TION SCHEDULE	
ROVED AND	SPECIAL AGE	DECLASSIFICA	ATION SCHEDOLLE	
ROVED AND DEWARDED.	SPECIAL AGEN	DECLASSIFICA	ATION SCHEDOLLE	PCOVE SOLVE
ROVED AND	SPECIAL AGEN	DECLASSIFICA	NOT WRITE IN THESE STATES	econte
ROVED AND DEWARDED.	SPECIAL AGEN	This is an FBI report and makes in	investigative	ecol 6
ROVED AND RWARDED.	SPECIAL AGEN	DECLASSIFICA	investigative	ecolo s
ROVED AND DEWARDED.	SPECIAL AGEN	This is an FBI report and makes in	investigative	COLUMN STATES

b6 b7C b7D

WF0 105-5567

The records of the Pessport Office, United States Department of State; Office of Biographic Information, United States Department State; and Sentral Records, Instruction and Saturalization Service, contain no identifiable record of

The records of Confidential Informent T-2, which conducts according to additional pertinent information concerning

一种图像

RECORDS SECTION RECORDS



United States Department of Justice Nederal Bureau of Investigation

Mashington 25, A. C.

ON -03-18-2008

Assistant Chief of Staff, G-2

Department of the Army

The Pentagon

Washington 25, D. C.

John Edgar Hoover, Director Federal Bureau of Investigation

Subject: UNKNOWN SHRIFT.

ALSCELLANGOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING INFERNAL SECURITY - R AND CANADA

103742

A reliable source in Canada has recently furnished the following information which was received from a highly confidential and sensitive informant.

has expressed a desire to communicate by mail with a Civilian employed of the United States Army identifying data is known concerning this civilian employee; however, it is believed that correspondence to this person would be sent in care of an Army Post Office at New York City.

is reliably reported to have been a Communist for the past 10 years and during this period he is known to have been in contact with individuals who have been tentatively identified as Soviet espionage agents. During 1951

Our source in this matter has requested that the utmost discretion be used in the event an investigation is undertaken to identify the unknown subject. You are therefore requested to make no dissemination of this information outside of your Agency.

In the event you are able to identify the unknown subject or develop any pertipent information in this matter we will being advised. CRF/MESSAGE CENT

EXCLUDED FROM AUTOMATIC REGRADING; DOD DIR 1200.10 DOES NOT APPLY

1/20 / cydistroyal

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

b6 b2 b7D

Report of: Date:

Copy to:

Office: BOSTON

File Number:

BOSTON 65-4311

BUREAU 105-72496

Titler

Character:

ESPIONAGE - R

-Auchan:	advised that in he visited Mexico
	City, Mexico, for nurnose of obtaining
	concerning Concerning information
	On way to Marian City
S	aboard train, with
R/	With whom
_	popprotification
=	bassy Mexico Oil
B	- CANDY - MONICO UILVA TOP ASSISTANCE
5	Went to Vicinity Soviet E-1
Ćarded In	men real realing empassy, inquiring if Hggp
	9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I4ou)	man directed to appear thank
4	4:00 PM same day, where information
· v	him by another man. went to and met
	subsequently known to him as
	With and another
	driver of car in isolated location outside Mexico
(1483)	City. advised that Russian
8	That Russian
こ	10r Toreign
BIS Check	by in own handwriting as skyround requested
1	har and the state of the state
3	fact was engaged history including
0	
OG;	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Mexico, which would state everything all right, and
	De Signed Danie Company of the

be signed

actually received by

Registered letter as above,

Due

BEST COPY AVAILABLE

(cont'd)

and

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of any kind. It is the property of the FBI, and is a loan to your agency, it and/or its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

10		*	b2 b7C
(SYNOPSIS - con	tid)		b7D
			Ь6
early return had by	to United Stat	es, no further	ontact
arrival	with	in Mexico. Upor	1
	advised hi	m l	
recently telep	phoned numerous	m had had sitimes for him.	Some-
OTHE HILL OIL TE	1001	***************************************	
telephone call	l from man who	identified hims	elf as
who ir	rquirea ii	still intere	sted in
This	met th	14 linl	
The state of the s	not ident	tical with the]
on	additional c	Subsequently me	t with
	area.	identified when	
of'	as	identified pho	Lograph
meets.	attempted to	nave	nin .
employment atl			7,
On _	requested	to prepare	note-
book containin	g		
The state of the s	<u> </u>		
	81		
	21		
	<u> </u>		
	<u> </u>		
		to make	
	and unable		meet.
		and and	meet.
on -59 SAS	and unable	empLoyee of	
On -59 SAS	and unable of FBT observe	employee of	meet.
On -59 SAS On In fro	and unable of FBT observe had espion	ed and employee of M	999.
On -59 SAS	and unable of FBT observe had espionent	ed and employee of M	
On -59 SAS On in fro During meet, Su	and unable of FBT observe had espior ont bject persiste and seek en	ed and employee of Mage meet with	ass. Mass.
On -59 SAS On in from During meet, Surrequested	and unable of FBT observe had espion ont bject persiste and seek en	ed and employee of Mage meet with go aployment notehook. Subject	ass. Mass.
On -59 SAS On in fro During meet, Su	and unable of FBT observe had espion ont bject persiste and seek en	ed and employee of Mage meet with	ass. Mass.

- Þ -

DETAILS:

On 1959. advised that he
until He was a
engaged as and served in that capacity in
and subsequently with the
ne learned Arlington, Virginia. stated that
in He stated that he had also been a student at
College in
He explained that sometime during the winter of he attended
par by at the apartment of
located on
par cyl
which were being offened by the time concerned
The state of the s
program. He was very interested in as he had
In 1958, went to with a friend of his by the
who is originally from
various parties during which the matter
offered by the University of Mexico was discussed. He
Moscow. to the University of
After returning to the United States, to the
regarding possibilities. He returned for the time to mexico in and remained there with
During this period he was and remained there until
While in Mexico he became acquainted with understood that the latter was endeavoring to obtain employment
at the in obtain employment
In the early part of
In the early part of 1959, he met an individual outside of Embassy in Mexico City and by chance struck up a
conversation with this man who identified himself only as

At their first meeting and spoke
during which convergation
exciently interested in obtaining
to the University and
At this initial meeting made an appointment to meet
p.m., on the same day in front of the
Stated that it was his oning and the
CTOTION OF THE
in Mexico.
met p.m., in front of the and
discuss the passivity a picnic, stating that they could best
discuss the possibility of for during an
public.
Within a matter of a few days accompanied and
another individual identification
that he knew that the latter had worked for the
During the course of the picnic explained the details of
obtaining He told that it would first
be necessary for him to fill out forms recorded would first
education, and residence of parents. stated that the
TOTING UIG HOL CALL FOR THE INCOMPLET.
During the picnic, obtained obtained
On the day of the picnic, told that he desired
to meet him again the following day of 7.00
the in Mexico City. stated that he recalled
that this meeting at 7:00 p.m., was held
DOOK DIGOG In Morris
were put in prison.
Providence of the control of the con
During this second meeting with of if he was really into
TAT TIC WAS TRAIT OF THE TOTAL TO THE TATE OF THE TATE
United States kept the peace in the present cold war.
that he was arraid the United States was
interested in starting a war. During this meeting let
, 3623
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

	know that he was cognizant of the code names used for
	I Standard and I to the
100	- IULI 17200 NV fbol
	DUUI ISLALAA NA TAIAI II
14	the completion of the second meeting, told to
	return to the United States and that he would write to him in
	more de la
	matter of obtaining at the University of
	stated that
	before he could obtain any such
	Rometring special for
	what he meant by "special".
Г	
-L	returned to the United States during the first week in
	The state of the s
	return. learned from mis
	his parents' home. had been endeavoring to contact him at
	Approximately one and one-half weeks after had returned
	he monotoned a + 7 ·
	HCCENT Who identified him and
-	the person known to him as
	of the first telephone call
	In Front of the
F	between 1:00 and 2:00 n.m. most
	expressed a keen interest in bearing
-	as a civilian with
	to him that in view of pointed out
	ne should have no difficulty in obtaining
	ract that he had
	obtain employment with
4	Approximately mid-June, again telephonically contrated
- 1	at the latteris home and selected
	be ween 1:00 and 2:00 n m in front -4 11
	at this second mosting
(at this second meeting again tried to that he should seek re-employment with
	stee broate seek re-emptoyment with

was maintained and pointed out that if would cooperate with him would thereby be strengthening peace in the world.
In the 1959 meeting, asked to go to Washington, D.C. with and arrange to have a party with former friends and employees advised that he did not agree to go to Washington, D.C.
At the completion of the meeting on asked to meet him or
asked to meet him or 1959 at 2:00 p.m. in front of the achusetts. He asked to bring with him drawings and diagrams pertaining to the the American government as he recalled them from memory. stated that he did not expressly tell that he would not meet him 1959.
to either the he met in Mexico or the who was contacting him at
that as a result of his meetings with these people, he had become very nervous and at times ill over worry as
representatives. He added however that
cooperate with the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) in the matter of his contacts

	He said that one Sunday, in the latter part of 1959. at approximately 3:00 p.m., he received a phone call at his house. The caller said that his name was and that he wanted to talk to him about in Mexico City. asked him to meet him some place. He invited to come to his home. declined to do this, and suggested that they meet at the in the center of He drove to in his own car and parked in front and got out. As he approached the front of the an individual came right up to him and introduced himself only as He acknowledged this greeting, whereupon asked him if he would like to discuss He told he was not sure since he was now and that this changed the picture. However, he agreed to discuss the matter further. then got into his car, and they proceeded to located in Massachusetts. a town adjacent to Upon entering went in first and picked a
	booth in the rear of the tavern. He opened the conversation
	by discussing the and the Ukrainian neonle.
г	thereafter touched upon his work
Į	asked him if he didn't desire to do something
	for the cause of peace since present world conditions were in
	such a turmoil due to the United States; attitude in fostering
r	a cold war. He indicated to that he desired to discuss
L	ignored this subject, and again asked
	nim if he did not think he could do something for his country, meaning the said that he was still considered a
1	The state of the s
	because of his father's birth there. reiterated
	that he could do something for the cause of peace throughout the
-	world, and stated that he very much wanted him to go to
_	in the poposite to meet some people
	and talk to them on the following Saturday at 1:00 p.m.
	said that they would have many things to discuss. He told that he would try to make it. then proceeded to give
	that he would try to make it then proceeded to give
	him all kinds of instructions as to how to proceed to the meeting.
. 23 ¥	He told him to drive down by car, park his car in
5,1	and then take a subway to the Station in the
	where he was to leave the subway and walk to

He was to enter the park and there be met by or some
other man. stated that the man would approach and
and he was to renly
and then give any
THE VICULTURE WITCH HE DID TO THE HOLD THE SELECTION OF T
promote in them because he did not
intend to meet in the
He related that his second meeting with
COOK DIRCH IN
received a phone call at his own residence at comments
I WILL HAVE TO A COMP CONT.
the come again to
was sick. stated that his visit would only take approximately five minutes. He then drove down in his car,
and parked it near where he saw standing
in front. greated him and they proceed to standing
Color of the color
A COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
sometimearly aspect asking him to attempt to get a job with
He told it would not be possible since
During this meeting gave him a new place
to contact nime This was the
New York City, Contact could be made the
101 any month at 7:00 n m At the annual
THE THE TYPE AT THE
MITVINE PONTION AND WELL
Criver's side. He helieved it was a
said the third meeting took place on
WIIANI MAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
2:30 p.m. at their residence. again asked him to meet
in front of the He drove to the
3- 1-9 HO 010 VO 10110
who was standing in front.
got into the car and asked him to drive to
which is located in Massachusetts, approximately miles from They draw to
miles from heavy drove to the
LEGGEROUTA to the
to conversation took place, Upon arrival they walked into the
and the part off office and the second by th
employment with
N 49 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4

exhibition suggested that he visit the Russian
OMILIOI UI UI UI I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
which he would pay the expenses
a gigantic model of the University of Moscov displayed and
18180 told him that he about a
down to
TOOK UP OIG ITIONS from that
he arranged to have a party at a motel or hotel for these
friends for which would provide funds. He stated that
in connection with request that he go to
to towe to not and the go co
TOTAL STATE OF TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE OF T
he tied and alternative and a time
willing to do something to people, and asked him if he was not
willing to do something to maintain peace in the world. He
said that he could not accurately recall the details of this conversation.
After leaving the they stopped
at a roadside restaurant and Walnus B
They had some refreshments for which paid. He then
A PROOFE ON
itassaurasetts. where
the car. Upon leaving the car, placed a white
envelope in the glove compartment, stating that it contained some-
THE THE THE CLAIMED THEY NO DIN DAY ODON the among the
until he got home, at which time he found it contained
dollar bills. He said he spent this money for gasoline.
He stated that on 1959 a fourth meeting
3 T.
residence at approximately 5:00 p.m. He said he informed
he had a virus and would not be able to meet him.
insisted that he come down for a very brief period.
who
in where they had two hears
again said that he wanted him to go down to
as out amptoliment

He again voiced his objection to that
Which would program to be
The state of the s
and have a party to which he should invite some this and
expenses for this party. suggested that he should
try and convince that his hest opportunities should
in Washington, D.C. They then discussed world conditions
try and convince that his best opportunities would be in Washington, D.C. They then discussed world conditions, and indicated to him that he did not think that the United States had any intention of keeping the
United States had any intention of keeping the peace.
TOTALOUG OU MILOW II HE WHEN IT INTONACEAS IN THE INTONACEAS
Titerested in seeing that theresties needs to
aim. He asked him to obtain a spiral notebook, and to the best
of his knowledge write in this notebook his knowledge of
TO SEPOLION THE WITH THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
or the appearances and draw diagrams
bring this to the front of asked him to
Massachusetts at 1:00 p.m. on
than that if he was not there on that day he would be it
1 1774. He gold that he 313
With this request claiming that he informed
milow boo mach about these
it over. He said that prior to satting a data of
1 SAMPATORY & DIRECT DATIBUDOR MUTCH DO COMPAS - 3 1 1 1 2
coat pocket. He drove back to the winter of the
where left the cam Division the
of 1959 several photographs of butting the interview
displayed to him. He positively identified the photograph of
with whom he met in
with whom he met in Massachusetts.
indspacification.
During the interview of 1959 he stated he
had informed his
above-mentioned activities. He claimed the
above-mentioned activities. He claimed that somewhere along the lina in his meetings with he became suspicious that
than halping him to obtain He said he had become
Worried to the extent that it had affected his
which he thought were so he went
III) TIPA TOMI IT doction and lead to the
examination.

3635 - 16 -

contained many inaccuracies because he was confused, excited and

that the information furnished by him on

extremely nervous at the time.

1959 undoubtedly

III Commedition with the nerment of
In connection with the payment of to him by at the conclusion of the meeting, he stated that he and
had discussed the President he stated that he and
while they were in the woods. extended the invitation
to him at the second meeting and further discussed it at
the third meeting. urged him to go and to take
He told the third meeting. urged him to go and to take
He told that he would like to see the exhibition. When was leaving the com in the relativistic
of the airport he placed a pla
of the airport he placed a plain white envelope in the glove
bis a something to cover
when he got home and found to exhibition. He opened the envelope
O C MONO CALLA TORRE LE CONTOINAGE
of the can and did not stopp and money in the glove compartment
obtaining the money he attended the exhibition accompanied by parents and
in his cer, and he used the
The stayed at the
that I was at this hotel
He stated that has been receiving the money from
other time receipt and the claimed that he never at any
TOUCH TOUCH MONAY TOOM
nothing was done for exposition. He insisted that
nothing was done for to receive a payment.
nothing was done for to receive a payment.
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the mosting
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he that in addition to the payment in
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he actually held a party for acquaintances in that in addition to the expenses for the party would pay him the cost of bringing himself and the state of the st
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he actually held a party for acquaintances that in addition to the expenses for the party would pay him the cost of bringing himself and from to the United States. He stated that he believes this
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he actually held a party for acquaintances that in addition to the expenses for the party would pay him the cost of bringing himself and from to the United States. He stated that he believes this
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he actually held a party for acquaintances in that in addition to the expenses for the party would pay him the cost of bringing himself and from to the United States. He stated that he believes this one of his reasons for not going to the fact
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he actually held a party for acquaintances in that in addition to the expenses for the party would pay him the cost of bringing himself and from to the United States. He stated that he believes this one of his reasons for not going to the leave his current position.
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he actually held a party for acquaintances in that in addition to the expenses for the party would pay him the cost of bringing himself and from to the United States. He stated that he believes this one of his reasons for not going to the explained to that he to leave his current position.
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he actually held a party for acquaintances in that in addition to the expenses for the party would pay him the cost of bringing himself and from to the United States. He stated that he believes this one of his reasons for not going to that he had given as that he he explained to that he had lent him for
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he actually held a party for acquaintances in that in addition to the expenses for the party would pay him the cost of bringing himself and from to the United States. He stated that he believes this one of his reasons for not going to that he had lent him for for himself to the United States. He also recalled that in discussion with
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he actually held a party for acquaintances in that in addition to the expenses for the party would pay him the cost of bringing himself and from to the United States. He stated that he believes this one of his reasons for not going to that he to leave his current position. He explained to that he had lent him for for himself to the United States. He also recalled that in discussion with
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he actually held a party for acquaintances in that in addition to the expenses for the party would pay him the cost of bringing himself and from to the United States. He stated that he believes this one of his reasons for not going to that he explained to that he had lent him for for himself to the United States. He also recalled that in discussion with that the United States. He also recalled that in discussion with told him that if any money
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he actually held a party for acquaintances in that in addition to the expenses for the party would pay him the cost of bringing himself and from to the United States. He stated that he believes this one of his reasons for not going to that he to leave his current position. He explained to that he for himself to the United States. He also recalled that in discussion with that given to him that he should not put it in a bank because the source of his current positious and possibly inquire as to
nothing was done for to receive a payment. At the meeting told him that if he actually held a party for acquaintances in that in addition to the expenses for the party would pay him the cost of bringing himself and from to the United States. He stated that he believes this one of his reasons for not going to that he to leave his current position. He explained to that he had lent him for for himself to the United States. He also recalled that in discussion with

He also recalled that during the meeting to him that if he went to and obtained a job h	old
about do the	10
Restaurant at 7:00 p.m. He should carry	
in his right suit cost madest	
The restaurant and say.	
to which he was to reply	
and then add any year from	_
He said that the only live relative in him is who is approximately years of age, identity unknown. She is the only person, to his knowledge, with whom any member of his family corresponds. This corresponds on basis by one of his He said ever mentioned association her letters because the document of the said association has because the said association has been said association.	pondence that
in her letters because she is not aware of the details of his	
tune on otherwise of all	ad
ary members of his family. He stoted incotons and in	ere
inception in approximately He said has sent packages to this on occasions. He personally has never written to her.	
never written to her. He related that there may be other dis	# 10 C
1011 11181	tant
he is not aware of their identities side of the family,	but

During the viewed concerning He advi				He
said ne nad not re	ceived any ro	rmal traini	ng in	lor

On 1959 interview he	
passport which he had shown to	displayed a United States in the cantina in
Mexico City He stated he had sno	wn it to after
at the passport and returned it to	him. briefly looked
On , 1959, he furnished do	escriptions of the following:
100 E	t in Mexico
Race:	G III MeXIGO
Sex:	
Age: Height:	years
Weight:	pounds
Build: Eyes:	
Complexion:	did not wear glasses
Hair:	
Characteristics:	
. 53 * .	
le told him he was said h	0.110
with him in Mexico	o; stated was
	<u> </u>
name, whichhe could	not recall.

70 (d	1			рь
BS 65-	-4311			24 24
27			2	8
W.	2.	94		8
	Race:			
	Sex:			
	Age: Height:			
a. ar	Weight:			
3	Build:			
	Eyes:			
7/	Hair:	09		
	Complexion:			
	Marital Status:	(A		
*	Characteristics:			
	3. who ma	ade me	ets	
T4- 4 - 4	-4-3			
10 18 1	noted above that he has	positively ident:	lfied photogra	ph
	" He described him as	I I I M I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	known Subject	Maria Bara
9	I no described nim gg	TOTTOMS:	1000	-05
	Race:			
	Sex:			
	Age:			
	Height: Weight:			
	Build:			
		*/		
e reca.	lled that told	him he weighed	pounds.	8
	Hair:			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	There are			
	Eyea:	Not certain,	wore sun glas	ses
Ya	Complexion:	most of time		
*	Characteristics:			
¥0	*			1
	v			1
	Drogge			1
8	Dress:	Always wore	shirts a	na
) W	9	slacks. He c	ould not rece	11
194	· 1.6.	the color of	shirts	

- 23 -

Sex:				
Height:				
Build:				
Eyes:	:	Unknown		
him that	he was work	ing as		
		,		
	Weight: Build: Hair: Eyes: Complexion	Weight: Build: Hair: Eyes: Complexion:	Weight: Build: Hair: Eyes: Unknown	Weight: Build: Hair: Eyes: Unknown Complexion:

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT" 'N INTERVIEW REPORT

a signed statement. After	1959, er advising that he was born idence, he stated as follows:
information as to the	Morrison
nad neard the Russians	o me as h I mentioned my interest in that I visit the in Mexico City, explaining that he ns were
I went to the vicinity man coming out and app in understanding each languages I finally ma	bassy. Upon arrival in Mexico City ty of the Soviet Embassy. I saw a proached him. After some difficulty to other in the English and Spanish made my request understood in the
to know about the Russ He told me to go to th meet me and give me in	sian government where a man would information. I went there and a man
He introduced I cannot recall. We do	drove in a car driven by another man
invited me to go on a	Plenie With him which
view with	File # 65-4311 Date dictated 8/18/59
ecial Agent	and.

I did. At the picnic the Russian asked me to
necessary in connection with the
T mode out
furnished background information concerning myself
including the places
At the stanta
the Russian told me that if a favorable reaction was given
ine would send a letter to
me in care or
everything was all right. He said the letter would be
Shortly after my return to my
Q1C TOCOLVE 8 letter signed
that everything was all right. Shortly thereafter I was
and resurred to the United States. I did not
did I make any further efforts to
from the Russian government.
TIOM ONO RESPIRAT SOVERIMENTO.
"In I returned to with
and lived for a short period of time with my
The second portion of time with my
Tone Sunday afternoon in the latter part of June
received a phone call from a man who stated his
He said he wanted to talk to me shout
In Mexico City I met him in front of the
Mass., and drove in my car
Mass. This men was not
The backet about
Theople. He said that he
in that country. I tried to talk about the
but he wanted me to go to New York City to
in the on the following P.M.
to meet some poeple. He said they would have some things
oo ulscuss with me. I told him T would the to make the
ne then gave me instructions on how to get to
Le told me that when I entered that is
he did not meet me some other man would This man stand
approach me and sav.
1 was instructed to reply.
and then give

residence. I met him in front of the
on any month at P.M.
in my car to the where we got out of the car and sat in the woods and talked again urged me to try to get a job He said he would like me to go down to arrange a party at a motel or hotel for all my friends for which he would furnish my expenses. I told him I did not think I could do that because I had a job which I had to keep in order to pay my debts. He said that if I went to and actually had the party that not only would he pay the party expenses, but that he would pay me which I explained to him I owed
and world peace. I do not recall exactly what I mid about these subjects. Invited me to visit the Exposition which was then being held in the He said he would pay the expenses for the After we left I After we left I on When he was reaving the car stating that it contained something to cover my expenses to the Exposition. When I got home I opened the envelope and saw that it contained bills. I

eventually did go to the Exposition and spent this money on the trip. While we were in the woods on told me that if Twent tol and got a job I should go to on the of each month at P. M. to get further instructions and information. He said that he would not be at the restaurant, but that another man would see me. He would speak to me and I was to reply to him the same as he told me to do in "On 59, I again met in We again went to again urged me to go to and I think he also asked me to try to get a job in the third time I met him. I told him I did not want to leave my job at home and that I did not think I could get a job because again talked to me about world conditions and asked me if I wasn't interested in keeping world peace. I said I was interested in peace. He then asked me if I wasn't willing to do something to help world peace. He asked me to get a spiral notebook and to write a summony in it of my knowledge of as used by the alm to draw diagrams of the appearance of as best He told me to bring this notebook with me and meet him in front of in at o'clock in the afternoon on I did not give him a definite answer as to whether I would go along with his request and told him I would think it over. "In my associations with Lthought that these meetings would help mel I became a little suspicious unat I Would ever about the third time I met I got kind of worried because he kept asking me to get a job I remember I never actually

3647

	worked in the but rather that I had
	ing on 759 Theorem . After meet-
	and the Russians were trying to get me to do something against the United States. I was worried and scared that something might happen to me or members of my family. I finally decided that I was involved in something serious and that I should tell the FBI about my associations with which I first did on 59.
φ ⁷⁰ 10	"Special Agents and have shown me numerous photographs of men which they identified as being I have identified one of these times in who met me four
10110	as the who had met with him in by writing on the back of the photograph the
	as who I met in on four
He si	gned his name and dated it



U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

34			SECRET		mvestigation	120
		*.		Washington, D.C. 20535	ALL INFORMATION HEREIN IS UNCLA	
	0 5 W		2 22		WHERE SHOWN OTH	SSIFIED EXCER ERWISE
9	*	To the	* 2 4 2	BY LIAISON		
-	*	*			DATE: 05-12-2008 CLASSIFIED BY 603	322 ln/ni/idef
	Date:	January 11			DECLASSIFY ON: 25	
	To:	U. S. Army	Special Oper	ations Detachmen	.	7
		TITILLY	Intelligence G. Meade, M	and Committee	mmand	
(8)		Attention:			b7C · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
12. W	From	Edward J. C	Malley, Assi e Division	istant Director		
	Subject:		e Division			ii v
ě	-	RESIDING AT	INFORMATION	CONCERNING SOVIE	ETS	
	¥				7	
					_	
			\ /			
			X			
-						
1					× 2	
					X	
			\/			
			\times			
-	*	of an analysis	W		*	Les
	E+				12	B
Si .		3	~~~	8 82 ×		14
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lassified an	d Extended by	. 5000		8
		eason for Ex	tencion man	7	2 3 ->	PY
	. D	ate of Revie	w for Declass	ification (Janua	2 and 3)	≱
					1 11, 2002)	COPY AVAIL
			16-			5
		8	405	>	F6	- 20